


SERVICE PARTS

Models 2730 & 2736

Downdraft Blower Systems

OPTIONAL DOOR KITS
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
273001C 30° White
273023C 30" Black
273801C 38" White
273823C 38 Black

KEY NO. PARY NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY
1 93400038 Bushing, 7/8° 1
2 99400061 Bushing, Spiit Heyco, 58 1
3 99400024 Bushing, Heyeo, 12° 1
4 93470012 Roller 1
5 97011238 Swilch Assembly, Up/Down 1
8 97010714 Wire Harness, Speed Control 1
7 99260491 Nui, ¥8-32 1
8 99360165 Knab 1
g 99100492 Motor Insofator 3

10 97009972 Lower Swilch Bracket Assembly 1
1 97011293 Green Ground Wire 1
12 97010993 Wire Harmmess 1
16 98007642 Back-up Plate 1
17 98007780 Crank 1
18 98008168 Switch Cover 1
19 97011325 Chimney Assembly with Slide {Model 2730) 1
97011326 Chimney Assembiy with Siide (Model 2736) 1
0 98080362 Motor (with Capacitor-Key No. 73) 1
21 99020247 Blower Wheei 1
22 98008167 Scroll Box Extension 1
23 99710032 Spacer 3
T4 97011259 Top Bracket Assembly, Right 1
25 97011260 Top Bracket Assembly, Left 1
26 97011322 Top. Stainless (Modet 2730) 1
97011323 Top, Stainless (Model 2736) 1
28 97010991 | Scrolt Box Assembly 1
pad 98008319 Gear Motor Cover 1
30 97010894 Air Sox Assambly (Modet 2730) 1
97010892 Air Box Assembly (Model 2736) 1
3 98008150 Scroll Box Cover 1
32 98008157 Capacitor Strap ]
33 97009786 Filter Kit (Model 2730) (contains 2 filters) )
97009787 Filter Kit {Mode! 2738} (contains 2 fiters) 1
45 99090805 End Cap 1
48 99080295 Gearmotor 1
a7 99110850 Shde Strip 4
49 99150245 Screw, #8-18 x .375 SLT HX WS HD 18
50 99150471 Screw, #10-32 x .500 HX WS BDRH 2
51 99150491 Screw, #8-18 x .375 SR PH TRH 6
52 99150488 Screw, #8-18 x 500 No. 5 PH Trim 2
53 98000158 Cover, Air Box Opening (Modet 2730) '
98008185 Cover, Alr Box Opening {Modat 2736) 1
54 99260488 Nuit, #10-24 4
55 98008144 Air Box Cover (Modet 2730) 1
98008169 Air Box Covar (Model 2736) 1
56 97011500 Gearmotor Bracket Assembly 1
57 98008159 Leg Support 2
58 99150536 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5116 5
59 9250927 Washer, 1/4 2
60 99160225 Scraw, #8.32 x 1/2 PH HD MS 4
a1 99160358 Scraw, $10-24 x /8 SH WH LOCK 1
62 99160361 Screw, #10-24 x Y8 PHFLHDO LD 1
64 99260437 Nut. 10-24 HEX KEPS 7
&5 99260477 Nut, 1/4-20 WHIZ LOCK 3
6§ 99380633 U-Bolt, 10-24 1
67 99400048 Strain Retief 1
68 93260447 Nut. Hex Flanga 1
70 98008415 Wire Channel Clamp 2
7 93270493 Wire Tie 3
n 99271000 Capacitor 1
74 99160382 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.250 HEX HD 2
75 99150415 #8-18 x .250 PH YR HD 8PT 2
84 99100503 Seal - Foam (307 1
99100504 Seal - Foam (36" 1
- 97011311 Blower A bly, G lote (Inciudes Key Nos.
2.9, 20, 21,22 28,31, 32, 49, 58, 64, 65,8 73)
- 97011320 Chimney Assembly, Compisie {Modet 2730)
(Includes Key Nos. 5, 8, 19, 45, 51, 52, & 71)
.- 97011321 Chimney Assembly, Compiete (Model 2736)
{Inciudes Key Nos. 5. B, 10, 45 51,52 & 71)
“Standard } are - May be purchased locaily.

**Servica Assembly - Contains numsrous parts,




